

Response to SDAA Audit Question

Question Number: A-11.4-1

Receipt Date: 05/30/2023

Question:

Information regarding the break pot tank was removed in SDAA Section 11.4. In the DCA the break pot tanks served to indicate when a tank was overflowing and had level indication. With the removal in the SDAA design, what indication is the applicant using to determine tank overflow, and the subsequent spread of contamination if the PST and the SRST overflow?

Response:

The requested information is in FSAR Table 12.3-38.

No changes to the SDAA are necessary.